adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock assuming all outstanding warrants are exercised. As
of September 30, 2007, our net tangible book value was approximately $(99) million, or approximately $(0.41) per
share of our common stock. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total net tangible assets, or total net
assets less intangible assets, divided by the number of shares of our outstanding common stock. After giving effect to
the exercise of warrants to purchase 67,150,403 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2007, as
adjusted to include the issuance of the co-investment units, at an exercise price of $7.50 per share, and the application
of the proceeds therefrom, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of September 30, 2007, attributable to common
stockholders would have been approximately $404 million, or approximately $1.31 per share of our common stock.
This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $1.72 per share to our existing stockholders, and
an immediate dilution of $6.19 per share to warrant holders exercising their warrants and purchasing shares of our
common stock. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Exercise price per share $ 7.50
Net tangible book value per share before warrant exercises $ (0.41)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to warrant exercises $ 1.72
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after warrant exercises $ 1.31

Dilution per share to exercising warrant holders $ 6.19

33

Edgar Filing: GLG Partners, Inc. - Form S-1

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

SELECTED COMBINED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF GLG

Because the acquisition was considered a reverse acquisition recapitalization for accounting purposes, the combined
historical financial statements of GLG became our historical financial statements. The selected combined historical
financial information of GLG as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2007 and for the nine months ended
September 30, 2006 was derived from unaudited condensed combined financial statements of GLG included in this